Mr. Atul B.Jain, Directors and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company are also directors/shareholders of the Proposed Allottee.

VII)Proposed time limit within which the allotment shall be complete:

 In terms of Regulation 170(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, preferential allotment to Proposed Allottee pursuant to the Special
Resolution will be completed within a period specified under SEBI ICDR Regulations.

VIII) Consequential Change in Control of the Issuer Company

 There will be a no change in the control of the Company, as defined in the SEBI ICDR Regulations,2018/SEBI Takeover
Regulations,2011 consequent to post preferential issue of Ordinary Equity Shares pursuant to the resolutions.

IX) Justification for allotment other than cash. – Not Applicable, as the allotment of Ordinary Equity Shares pursuant to
this resolution is for cash.

X) The Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:
(As on 30.06.2021)

Sr.
No

 Category of Investor  Holding as
on

30.06.2021

 % Pre
Allotment

 Proposed
Allotment

Ordinary Equity
shares

 Proposed
Holding

Post
Allotment

 %
Proposed

Post
Allotment

(A)  Promoters and Promoters Group (Indian)

 (a
)

 Individual  6,208,825  1.25   6,208,825  1.21

 (b
)

 Bodies Corporate  135,973,036  27.39   135,973,036  26.47

   Ordinary Equity Shares (Cosmos
Investments & Trading Private Limited)

   17,283,100  17,283,100  3.36

   Total (A)  142,181,861  28.64   159,464,961  31.05

(B)  Non-Promoters’ holding:   -   -  -

 1)  Institutional Investors (FPI+Others)  26,772,006  5.39   26,772,006  5.21

   Financial Institutions / Banks- (Domestic
Lenders: Equity Share)

 18,052   18,052  0.00

 2)  Non-Institutional Investors  36,200,000  7.29   36,200,000  7.05

 (a
)

 Bodies Corporate  10,041,618  2.02   10,041,618  1.95

 (b
)

 Indian Public  246,644,320  49.69   246,644,320  48.02

 (c
)

 NRI’s  13,519,640  2.72   13,519,640  2.63

 (d
)

 Others  19,089,377  3.85   19,089,377  3.72

   Total (B)  352,285,013  70.97   352,285,013  68.58

(C)  Non Promoter- Non Public
(DR & Employee Benefit Trust etc)

 1,899,179  0.38   1,899,179  0.37

   Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)  496,366,053  100.00  17,283,100  513,649,153  100.00

XI. Re-computation of Issue Price:

 Since the Company's Ordinary Equity Shares are listed and traded for a period more than twenty six weeks, therefore, there is no
need for the Company to re-compute the price of Ordinary Equity Shares in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations,
2018. However, the Company undertakes that it shall re-compute the price of the Equity Shares in terms of the provision of the
SEBI ICDR Regulations where it is required to do so. The Company also undertakes that if the amount payable on account of the
re-computation of price is not paid within the time stipulated in the SEBI ICDR Regulations, 2018, the Ordinary Equity Shares so